PAGE 1 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
The LUMINAS LED Advantages
• �Up to 90% energy savings as compared to incandescent. Luminas LEDs achieve

LIGHTRAIL™ Rigid body
Power Consumption...........................................7.2W per 20” L  LightRail
Luminous Flux....................................................�435 Lumens per 20” L  LightRail 3000 K Lamp
485 Lumens per 20” L  LightRail 4000 K Lamp
Beam Spread Angle..........................................120˚
Useful Life.........................................................50,000 Hours
Lengths Available...............................................10” L  , 20” L  & 40” L
Dimensions.......................................................1⁄2” H x 1 1⁄2” W
Voltage............................................................24v
Color Rendering Index........................................80
40W Transformer..............................................Drives up to 100” of LightRail
60W Transformer..............................................Drives up to 100” of LightRail
100W Transformer............................................�Drives up to 200” of LightRail
Do not use 100W Transformer w/Dimmer Controller.
Model No.
LR-10-3000....................................................10” L , 3000 K (Warm White)
LR-10-4000....................................................10” L , 4000 K (Cool White)
LR-20-3000....................................................20” L , 3000 K (Warm White)
LR-20-4000....................................................20” L , 4000 K (Cool White)
LR-40-3000....................................................40” L , 3000 K (Warm White)
LR-40-4000....................................................40” L , 4000 K (Cool White)
LR-10-2700......................................................(Special Order)
LR-20-2700......................................................(Special Order)
LR-40-2700......................................................(Special Order)
LR-TRANS-40HW............................................40W Hardwire LightRail Transformer
LR-TRANS-60PLUG..........................................60W Plug-In LightRail Transformer
LR-TRANS-100HW............................................100W Hardwire LightRail Transformer
LR-IR-DIMR-CONTLR............................................LightRail Dimmer w/ Infrared Remote
LR-WIRE-12EXT..................................................LightRail 12” Wire Extender w/ Connectors
LR-WIRE-36EXT..................................................LightRail 36” Wire Extender w/ Connectors
Notes: Each LightRail includes (1) 12” white wire connector and 2 sets of mounting clips.
Transformers, Dimmers, and 36” Wire Extenders ordered separately.
1 1⁄2” W
1⁄2” H

• �Ideal for Residential, Hospitality,
and Commercial Applications
LIGHTAPE™ Flexible body
Power Consumption...........................................3W per 12” L  LighTape
Luminous Flux....................................................�160 Lumens per 12” L  LighTape 3000 K Lamp
180 Lumens per 12” L  LighTape 4000 K Lamp
Beam Spread Angle..........................................120˚
Useful Life.........................................................50,000 Hours
Dimensions.......................................................�12” L x 3⁄8” W x 1⁄8” Thick
Voltage............................................................24v
40W Transformer..............................................Drives up to 12 ft. of LighTape
60W Transformer..............................................Drives up to 16 ft. of LighTape
100W Transformer............................................�Drives up to 32 ft. LighTape
Do not use 100W Transformer w/Dimmer Controller.
Model No.
LT-12-3000 ....................................................�12” L , 3000 K (Warm White)
LT-12-4000 ....................................................12” L , 4000 K (Cool White)
LT-12-2700.......................................................(Special Order)
LT-12-AMBER....................................................(Special Order)
LT-TRANS-40HW............................................40W Hardwire LighTape Transformer
LT-TRANS-60PLUG...........................................60W Plug-In LighTape Transformer
LT-TRANS-100HW.............................................100W Hardwire LighTape Transformer
LT-CONN-STRAIGHT......................................Straight Connector for LighTape
LT-CONN-4WAY............................................4-Way Connector for LighTape
LT-IR-DIMR-CONTLR............................................LighTape Dimmer w/ Infrared Remote
LT-DIMR-REPEATR................................................LighTape Dimmer Repeater
LT-WIRE-12EXT..................................................LighTape 12” Wire Extender w/ Connectors
LT-WIRE-36EXT..................................................LighTape 36” Wire Extender w/ Connectors
Notes: Each LighTape includes (1) Straight Connector. Transformers, Dimmers, 4-Way
Connectors, and 12” or 36” Wire Extenders ordered separately. Each LighTape can be
cut in half where marked at the 6” mid-point.
3⁄8”  W

9” L
2” H
3” W
6” AC
36” DC
Hardwire
PAGE 13 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
WIRING DIAGRAM:  LIGHTAPE™ w/ DIMMER CONTROLLER AND
RGB LIGHTAPE™ w/ COLOR CONTROLLER
T
40W Hardwire (LT-TRANS-40HW) or 60W Plug-In (LT-TRANS-60PLUG) Transformer
C
LighTape Dimmer Controller (LT-IR-DIMR-CONTLR) or RGB LighTape Color Controller (LT-RGB-IR-CONTLR)
R
LighTape Dimmer Repeater (LT-IR-DIMR-REPEATR) or RGB LighTape Color Repeater (LT-RGB-IR-REPEATR)
NOTES: �	• Maximum 60W Transformer per LighTape Dimmer Controller, RGB Color Controller, or Repeater
	• 40W Transformer (LT-TRANS-40HW) Drives Up To 12 ft. of LighTape or RGB Color LighTape
	• 60W Transformer (LT-TRANS-60PLUG) Drives Up To 16 ft. of LighTape or RGB Color LighTape
	• �DO NOT Use 100W Transformer with LighTape Dimmer Controller, RGB Color Controller, or Repeater
R
T
R

Po
we
r I
np
ut
PAGE 14 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
WIRING DIAGRAM:
LIGHTAPE™ w/100W TRANSFORMER
T
100W
100W Hardwire Transformer (LT-TRANS-100HW)
NOTES: �	• 100W Transformer (LT-TRANS-100HW) Drives Up To 32 ft. of LighTape
	• DO NOT Use 100W Transformer with LighTape Dimmer Controller or Repeater
	 • DO NOT Use 100W Transformer with RGB LighTape
	 • �100W Transformer Includes (1) “T” Connector and (3) Straight Connectors

100W
Power Input
T
100W
(3) Straight Connectors
“T” Connector
PAGE 16 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
WIRING DIAGRAM:  LIGHTRAIL™
w/ DIMMER CONTROLLER
T
40W Hardwire (LR-TRANS-40HW) or 60W Plug-In (LR-TRANS-60PLUG) Transformer
C
LightRail Dimmer Controller (LR-IR-DIMR-CONTLR)
NOTES: �	• Maximum 60W Transformer per LightRail Dimmer Controller
	• 40W Transformer (LR-TRANS-40HW) Drives Up To 100 in. of LightRail
	 • 60W Transformer (LR-TRANS-60PLUG) Drives Up To 100 in. of LightRail
	 • �Max. 12 in. Gap Between LightRail Sections for Even Light at 18 in.+ from Lighted Surface
	 • �DO NOT Use 100W Transfomer with LightRail Dimmer Controller
MAXIMUM 100 in. LightRail
10 ft. (approx.) w/ Gaps

Max.
12 in.
Gap
20 in.
LightRail
PAGE 17 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
WIRING DIAGRAM:
LIGHTRAIL™ w/ 100W TRANSFORMER
T
100W
100W Hardwire Transformer (LR-TRANS-100HW)
NOTES: �	• 100W Transformer (LR-TRANS-100HW) Drives Up To 200 in. of LightRail
	• Max. 12 in. Gap Between LightRail Sections for Even Light at 18 in.+ from Lighted Surface
	 • DO NOT Use 100W Transformer with LightRail Dimmer Controller
	 • �100W Transformer Includes (1) “Y” Wire Connector

and Commercial Applications
MR16 LED LAMP
Power Consumption...........................................5W
Luminous Flux....................................................200 Lumens
Beam Spread Angle..........................................30˚ or 60˚
Useful Life.........................................................20,000 Hours
Dimensions.......................................................2” Dia. x 1 7⁄8” H
Voltage............................................................12v  AC/DC or 24v DC
Color Rendering Index........................................75
Color Temperature.............................................2700 K
Dimmable........................................................�Down to 1% Power
Use low-voltage magnetic dimmer switch
Base......................................................... Bi-Pin
Incandescent Equivalent................................25W Halogen
Model No.
LP-MR16-30D-2700................................. �2700 K (Warm White)
30˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-MR16-60D-2700................................. �2700 K (Warm White)
60˚ Beam Spread Angle
Note: �To be used indoors or in covered applications when used outdoors.
Do not expose to water.
2” Diam

LED Replacement Lamp
Power Consumption...........................................9 W
Luminous Flux....................................................�530 Lumens with 3000 K Lamp
580 Lumens with 4000 K Lamp
Beam Spread Angle..........................................60˚ or 120˚
Useful Life.........................................................35,000 Hours
Dimensions.......................................................3 3⁄4” Dia. x 4 1⁄8” L
Voltage............................................................120v AC
Color Rendering Index........................................85
Dimmable........................................................�Compatible with mechanical slide dimmer and
rotary dimmer. Down to 20% Power.
Base................................................................�E26 (Medium Base)
Body Color.......................................................Titanium Gray
Incandescent Equivalent......................................65W
Model No.
LP-PAR30-60D-3000................................. �3000 K (Warm White),
60˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-PAR30-60D-4000................................. �4000 K (Cool White),
60˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-PAR30-120D-3000............................... �3000 K (Warm White),
120˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-PAR30-120D-4000............................... �4000 K (Cool White),
120˚ Beam Spread Angle
Note: �To be used indoors or in covered applications when used outdoors.
Do not expose to water.
PAGE 21 OF 27

LED Replacement Lamp
Power Consumption...........................................13 W
Luminous Flux....................................................�830 Lumens with 3000 K Lamp
950 Lumens with 4000 K Lamp
Beam Spread Angle..........................................60˚ or 120˚
Useful Life.........................................................35,000 Hours
Dimensions.......................................................4 3⁄4” Dia. x 5 1⁄2” L
Voltage............................................................120v AC
Color Rendering Index........................................85
Dimmable........................................................�Compatible with mechanical slide dimmer and
rotary dimmer. Down to 20% power.
Base................................................................�E26 (Medium Base)
Body Color.......................................................Titanium Gray
Incandescent Equivalent......................................75W
Model No.
LP-PAR38-60D-3000................................. �3000 K (Warm White),
60˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-PAR38-60D-4000................................. �4000 K (Cool White),
60˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-PAR38-120D-3000............................... �3000 K (Warm White),
120˚ Beam Spread Angle
LP-PAR38-120D-4000............................... �4000 K (Cool White),
120˚ Beam Spread Angle
Note: �To be used indoors or in covered applications when used outdoors.
Do not expose to water.
PAGE 22 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
SAMPLE WIRING DIAGRAM USING LUMINAS TRANSFORMER
LT-TRANS-60HW-DIM AND A LUTRON NFTV DIMMER WITH
PP20 POWERPACK.
T
60W
60W Hardwire 0-10V Dimmable Transformer (LT or LR-TRANS-60HW-DIMM)
NOTES: �	• Other Manufacture’s 0-10V dimmers may also work as long as the dimmer or powerpack produces a sourcing signal.
	 • Luminas LT-TRANS-60HW-DIM will not function properly without a sourcing signal to the control(Blue & White) wires.
	 • All installations must be performed by a licensed electrician.
(L)

Note: �
• Must be used in conjunction with a 0-10V wall dimmer and control module.
• ��Must have a two wire low voltage cable running from the dimmer to the transformer in order for proper operation.
Please refer to Lutron, Leviton, etc for appropriate wall dimmers.
• �Luminas 0-10V transformers require a “sourcing” signal from a power pack and will not work with “syncing” dimmers.
PAGE 24 OF 27
SPEC_05.2011
LUMINAS Lighting LLC
134 98th Ave, Oakland, CA 94603
Phone: 510.544.6652 • Fax: 510.638.8866
©Luminas Lighting 2009. Luminas Trademark is property of Luminas Lighting Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.
WIRING DIAGRAM:
LIGHTAPE™ w/60W DIMMABLE MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER
T
60W
60W Hardwire Transformer — Dimmable — (LT-TRANS-60HW-Dim-FT)
NOTES: �	• 60W Transformer (LT-TRANS-60HW-Dim-FT) Drives Up To 24 ft. of LighTape
	• To be used with magnetic dimmer
	 • Dimmable to 1%
Power Input